The  Group  reviews  and  conducts  tests  where  necessary  to  identify  the  implications  of  risks  and

consider potential adverse scenarios and how to mitigate such risks.  These have been explained in

the  previous  sections.   Ashbrooke  has  conducted  some  stress  testing  of  the  risks  identified,  their

mitigation and, ultimately, whether there is any material impact on the financial position and solvency

of the Group and its insurance subsidiary, Bestpark.  The Group is able to keep its Solvency II capital

ratio and that of Bestpark materially above 100% so the SCR requirement is not breached.

There are no other material risks identified within the Group.

C.7 ANY OTHER INFORMATION

Not required.

ASHBROOKE FINANCIAL GROUP LIMITED  SECTION D

VALUATION FOR SOLVENCY PURPOSES   GROUP SFCR 2018

25

D.1 ASSETS

The Group held the following assets valued on both UK GAAP and Solvency II bases:

As At 31 December 2018

Asset Class

UK
GAAP
Value
£000

Reclassify
for SII

Purposes
£000

Adjusted
Value

 £000

Solvency
II Value

 £000

Difference

 £000

Note

Tangible Fixed Assets   5   ‐  5  5  ‐

Investments   450  4,033  4,483  4,483  ‐  E.1.2

Goodwill/(Negative Goodwill)  27  ‐  27  ‐  (27)  E.1.1

Reinsurance Recoverables  67  ‐  67  67  ‐

Deposits with Cedents  378  ‐  378  378  ‐

Insurance Receivables  57  ‐  57  57  ‐

Reinsurance Receivables  451  ‐  451  455  4

Cash and Cash Equivalents  9,132  ‐  9,132  9,132  ‐

Other Assets  4,051  (4,033)  18  17  (1)  E.1.2

TOTAL ASSETS  14,618  0   14,618  14,594  (24)

Notes:
E.1.1 – Goodwill/(Negative Goodwill) is not recognised in the calculation of Solvency II (SII) Values.
E.1.2 – Loans to third parties as noted  in  the statutory accounts are reclassified for the purposes of Solvency  II values as
investments.

As At 31 December 2017

Asset Class

UK
GAAP
Value
£000

Reclassify
for SII

Purposes
£000

Adjusted
Value

 £000

Solvency
II Value

 £000

Difference

 £000

Note

Tangible Fixed Assets  8  ‐  8  8  ‐

Investments  450  3,412  3,862  3,862  ‐  E.1.4

Goodwill/(Negative Goodwill)  (824)  ‐  (824)  ‐  824  E.1.1

Reinsurance Recoverables  485  (183)  302  301  (1)  E.1.2

Deposits with Cedents  400  ‐  400  400  ‐

Insurance Receivables  78  ‐  78  78  ‐

Reinsurance Receivables  658  183  841  841  ‐  E.1.2

Cash and Cash Equivalents  10,375  ‐  10,375  10,375  ‐

Other Assets  3,413  (3,412)  1  2  1  E.1.3

TOTAL ASSETS  15,043  ‐   15,043   15,867  824

Notes:
E.1.1 – Goodwill/(Negative Goodwill) is not recognised in the calculation of Solvency II (SII) Values.
E.1.2 – RI profit  commission  is  reclassified  for  SII purposes  from Reinsurance Recoverables  to Reinsurance Receivables  in
accordance with EIOPA’s Annex S.02.01.  The standard risk assessment for potential default then produces a provision for SII
purposes of £1k for Reinsurance Recoverables.
E.1.3 – A third party debt has been reclassified for SII purposes.
E.1.4 – Third party debtors have been reclassified for SII purposes.

ASHBROOKE FINANCIAL GROUP LIMITED  SECTION D

VALUATION FOR SOLVENCY PURPOSES   GROUP SFCR 2018

26

Bestpark held the following assets valued on both UK GAAP and Solvency II bases:

As At 31 December 2018

Asset Class

UK
GAAP
Value
£000

Reclassify
for SII

Purposes
£000

Adjusted
Value

 £000

Solvency
II Value

 £000

Difference

 £000

Note

Reinsurance Recoverables  67  ‐  67  67  ‐

Deposits with Cedents  378  ‐  378  378  ‐

Insurance Receivables  57  ‐  57  57  ‐

Reinsurance Receivables  451  ‐  451  455  4  D.1.1

Cash and Cash Equivalents  9,110  ‐  9,110  9,110  ‐

Other Assets  4,704  ‐  4,704  4,703  (1)

TOTAL ASSETS  14,767  ‐   14,767  14,770  3

D.1.1 – Rounding differences

As At 31 December 2017

Asset Class

UK
GAAP
Value
£000

Reclassify
for SII

Purposes
£000

Adjusted
Value

 £000

Solvency
II Value

 £000

Difference

 £000

Note

Reinsurance Recoverables  485  (183)  302  300  (2)  D.1.3

Deposits with Cedents  400  ‐  400  400  ‐

Insurance Receivables  78  ‐  78  78  ‐

Reinsurance Receivables  659  183  842  842  ‐  D.1.3

Cash and Cash Equivalents  10,127  ‐  10,127  10,127  ‐

Other Assets  4,133  ‐  4,133  4,133  ‐

TOTAL ASSETS  15,882  0   15,882  15,880  (2)

Notes:
D.1.3 – RI profit  commission  is  reclassified  for SII purposes  from Reinsurance Recoverables  to Reinsurance Receivables  in
accordance with EIOPA’s Annex S.02.01.  The standard risk assessment for potential default then produces a provision for SII
purposes of £2k for Reinsurance Recoverables.

AVL held the following assets valued on a UK GAAP basis.  AVL is not in itself subject to Solvency II and

is not required to report separately any Solvency II values:

TOTAL ASSETS
2018

£’000

2017

£000

Fixed Assets   5  8

Investments  450  450

Cash and Cash Equivalents  22  247

[…]

Insurance and Intermediaries Payable  50  ‐  50  50  ‐  None required

Reinsurance Payables  20  ‐  20  20  ‐  None required

Other Liabilities  127  ‐  127  127  ‐  None required

As at 31st December 2016 Bestpark recorded the following liabilities:

Category  £000
UK

GAAP

Reclassify
for SII

Purposes

Adjusted
Value  Solvency

II

Differen
ce

Explanation

Accruals  107  ‐  107  107  ‐  None required

Insurance and Intermediaries Payable  50  ‐  50  50  ‐  None required

Reinsurance Payables  20  ‐  20  20  ‐  None required

Other Liabilities  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  None required

ASHBROOKE FINANCIAL GROUP LIMITED  SECTION D

VALUATION FOR SOLVENCY PURPOSES   GROUP SFCR 2018

32

D.4  ALTERNATIVE METHODS OF VALUATION

Not Applicable for the Group or subsidiaries.

D.5 ANY OTHER INFORMATION

The full comparison of the UK GAAP and SII Balance sheet for Group is as follows:

  UK
GAAP
Value
£000

Reclassify
for SII

Purposes
£000

Adjusted
UK GAAP
Value
 £000

Solvency
II Value

 £000

Difference

 £000

Note –
See

Section:

ASSETS

Tangible Fixed Assets  5  ‐  5  5  ‐

Investments  450  4,033  4,483  4,483  ‐

Goodwill/(Negative Goodwill)  27  ‐  27  ‐  (27)  D.1.1

Reinsurance Recoverables  67  ‐  67  67  ‐  D.1.2

Deposits with Cedents  378  ‐  378  378  ‐

Insurance Receivables  57  ‐  57  57  ‐

Reinsurance Receivables  451  ‐  451  455  4  D.1.2

Cash and Cash Equivalents  9,132  ‐  9,132  9,132  ‐

Other Assets  4,051  (4,033)  18  17  (1)

TOTAL ASSETS  14,618  ‐  14,618  14,594  (24)

LIABILITIES

Technical Provisions  2,461  ‐  2,461  2,591  (130)  D.2.1

Claims Handling Provision  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  D.2.1

Accruals  159  ‐  159  159  ‐

Insurance and Intermediary
Payables

22  ‐  22  22  ‐

Reinsurance Payables  11  ‐  11  11  ‐

Other Liabilities  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐

TOTAL LIABILITIES  2,653  ‐  2,653  2,783  (130)

Net Assets/Surplus  11,965  ‐   11,965  11,811  (154)

ASHBROOKE FINANCIAL GROUP LIMITED  Section E

CAPITAL MANAGEMENT   GROUP SFCR 2018

33

E.1 OWN FUNDS

As at 31st December 2018 the own funds of Group and Bestpark were as follows:

Own Fund Item

Group

Tier

Group

2018

%

Group

2017

%

   £’000   £’000

Share Capital  1  20  0.17%  20  0.18%

Reconciliation Reserve  1  11,791  99. 83%  11,193  99.82%

TOTAL   11,811  100.00%  11,213  100.00%

Own Fund Item

Bestpark

Tier

Bestpark

2018